

ASX ANNOUNCEMENT

15 February 2023

DURATEC 1H FY23 RESULTS WEBINAR

Australian engineering, construction, and remediation contractor Duratec Limited (**Duratec**) (ASX: DUR) is pleased to advise that the Company will host an investor webinar following the release of its first-half results on Tuesday, 28 February 2023.

Presenters:	Phil Harcourt (Managing Director) & Chris Oates (Executive Director & General Manager).
Time:	1:00pm AEDT on Tuesday, 28 February 2023.
Registration:	To register for the session and for more information on the conference click here: https://us02web.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_gJTldb5FT1W3qlDQaOCttA
Questions:	Questions can be pre-submitted to simon@nwrcommunications.com.au or asked via the Q&A function during the webinar.

Authorised for release to ASX by Dennis Wilkins, Company Secretary of Duratec Limited.

- ENDS -

Investor/Media Relations	Company Secretary
NWR Communications	Duratec Limited
Simon Hinsley	Dennis Wilkins
simon@nwrcommunications.com.au	+61 417 945 049
+61 401 809 653	

About Duratec Limited

Duratec Limited (ASX: DUR) is a leading Australian contractor providing assessment, protection, remediation, and refurbishment services to a broad range of assets and infrastructure. Duratec's multi-disciplined capabilities combine engineering experience with project delivery expertise and use a range of in-house assessment technologies, including 3D capture and modelling technology with predictive analysis tools. Headquartered in Wangara, Western Australia, Duratec has fifteen branches around the country in capital cities and regional centres, delivering services across multiple sectors including Defence, Commercial Buildings & Facades, Infrastructure (Water, Transport & Marine), Mining & Industrial, Power and Energy.

Please visit <u>www.duratec.com.au</u> for further information.